

OIR: 2223/528

5 May 2023



Kia ora

Request for Information under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) (the LGOIMA)

Thank you for your email of 24 April 2023 requesting the following information related to *the Raumati Beach bike stand:* 

1. I was advised by the Community Board that the stand had been ordered and a meeting already held to agree a location. As I prompted this workstream I'm asking where the location is?

Cycle stands have not been ordered. The Council is currently planning to install cycle stands as a trial, similar to the recently completed Paekākāriki township. Council will update the community board and wider public in due course of the proposed location and timeline to procure and install.

2. Also povide any correspondence around its siting and budget.

The trial is to be accommodated within existing Infrastructure budgets. There is no correspondence other than email exchanges with yourself.

Ngā mihi

Sean Mallon

**Group Manager Infrastructure Services** 

Te Kaihautū Ratonga Pakiaka